7>

State of New Hampshire
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER
25 Capitol Street — Room 120
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

Chaorles M. Adinghaus Joseph B. Bouchard
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner

{603)-271-3201 (603]-271-3204

Catherine A. Keane
Deputy Commissioner
{603)-271-2059

Division of Public Works
Design and Construction
Project No. 81010R — Contract A

November 29, 2018

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Executive Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

1}). Authorize the Division of Public Works Design and Construction to enter into a contract
with Fulcrum Associates, Inc., (VC# 281079) Amherst, NH, for a total price not to exceed
$2,600,315, for the Adjutant General Department’'s New Hampshire Army National Guard Civil
Support Team Unit {CST), Bidg. #2, located in Concord, NH. This contract is effective upon
Governor and Council approval through September 2, 2019, unless extended in accordance
with the contract terms, 100% Federal Funds.

2). - Further authorize the amount of $89,000 be approved for payment to the Department
of Administrative Services, Division of Public Works Design and Construction (VC# 177875), for
engineering services provided, bringing the fotal to $2,689,315. 100% Federal Funds.

Funding is available in account titled Adjuiant General as follows:

02-12-12-120030-08530000 Unspecified Minor Military SFY19
Construction
034-500162 - Repair/Renovations Bldgs. $2,600,315
034-500162 - Interagency - DPW Fees $ 89000
Total $2,689,315*

*Pending Availability of Federal Funds.

FAS



His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
ond the Honorable Council

November 29, 2018

Page 2 of 2

EXPLANATION

Per Chapter 1951, 1 A, Laws of 2013 for Unspecified Minor Military Construction,
extended by Chapter 220:23, Laws of 2015, further extended by Chapter 228:22, Laws of 2017.
This project includes a 6,300 square foot steel frame addition with masonry veneer and partial
renovation of adjoining spaces in an existing buitding.

The Federal funds available for this contract are provided to the Adjutant General's
Department by the National Guard Bureau pursuant to a Federal-State Master Cooperative
Agreement for the mutual support of the Staie of New Hampshire and the New Hampshire
Army National Guard. The cost of this contract shall be reimbursed to the State by the Federal
government at a rate of 100%. In the event that Federal funds are not available, General
funds will not be requested to support this program.

The contractor has been pre-qualified by the Department of Transportation. The
contract has been approved by the Department of Justice as to form and execution, and the
Adjutant General's Department has certified that the necessary funds are available. Copies
of the fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State's Office and the
Department of Administrative Services, Division of Public Works Design and Construction.

Attached please find a copy of the tabulation of bids for this pfoject along with the
contract supplemental information sheet.

Respectfully submitted,

Co_cof

Charles M. Arlinghaus
Commissioner

Department Estimate: $2,682,000
Contract Amount: $2,600.315 (w/alternates)
Under Estimate: $ 81,685



CONTRACT SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT: DPW Project No. 81010R, Coniract A — Civil Support Team
(CST} Addition, Building 2, located at 1 Minuternan Way,
Concord, N. H.

DESCRIPTION:  Work of the Projects includes a 6,300 square foot steel
frame addition with masonry veneer and partial
renovation of adjoining spaces in an existing building.

EXPLANATION: The National Guard CST division is in need of more space
for their emergency response vehicles. This project will
give them the space they need for the larger vehicles as
well and new vehicles.

UNDER ESTIMATE

EXPLANATION: Some of the low bid line items that are below the
estimate are Site Work, Masonry and Structural Steel. The
Estimate prices were developed during the peak
construction season and reflect the maximum for that
time. ‘

ALTERNATES _

EXPLANATION: The National Guard requires that Alternates be included
in the project to be used in negotiations if required.
Funding allowed us to accept the Add Alternates as part
of the project. :

DEPARTMENT
ESTIMATE: $2,682,000
LOW BID: $2,559.553 w/o alternates



ABC Bid Data

CONCORD
FIOIERA
NOM.FEDERAL
Corfffied by:
Summary of Bidders
Sontractor Bld Amourtt Rank
FULCRUM ASSOCIATES INC B 727 Y —
§ TECH CIRCLE, AMHERST NH 03031
MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION CORP. $2.636,118.00 B
32 ARTISAN COURT #4, GILFORD NH 03249-6503
CHARTERS BROTHERS CONST LLC $2,680,562.00 c
27 MAIN STREEY, DANVILLE NH 03818
CARENO CONSTRUGTION GO, LLC $2.720,000.00 s]
270 WEST ROAD, STE 4, PORTSMOUTH NH 03301-7611
BROOKSTONE BULDERS, INC. $2,788,645.00 E
600 HARVEY ROAD, MANCHESTER NH 02103-3320
BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTICN, INC. $2,788,973.00 F
028 AUBURN ROAD, TURNER ME 04282
MARK CARRIER CONSTRUCTION INC $3,062,202.00 G
SUITE 101, 175 LINCOLN STREET, MANCHESTER NH 03103-5031
KINSMEN CORPORATION -~ $3,165,000.00 H
35 LONDONDERRY TPK, SUITE A, PO BOX 18117, ETT NH 03108-6117
tr

Vnchmudey, Cetchr ), 228 gt 1ol )

B U OF PUBLIC WORKS
— < avard o Fud eneens At bec,
Hold for Negotiation

——_ Cancel ct
User Agency ‘M“M
Authorzed by

ate

{o12291L




g

FULCRUM ASSOCIATES INC
S TECH CIRCLE
AMHERST, NH 03031

IMERIDIAN CONSTRUGTION CORP, |

Unit _ ]Quarmtity Junit Price

Total JunttPrice _ [Total

901 |PERFORM ALL WORK AS INDICATED ON PLANS AND U 100] $2,532.000.00] $2.532,000.00 $2,409,553.00 $2.409,553.00] $2.486.118.00 $2,438,118.00]
IN SPECIFICATIONS -
ALLOWANCE #1 FOR MODIFICATIONS ANDIOR s 125,000, $1.00  $125.000, s, $125,000.00] 8. $125,000.
| OWNER INTIATED CHANGES _ I
903 JALLOWANCE #2 INGPECTION FEES - 75,600.00] $1.00]__$25,000.00] $1.00 $26,000.00 .00 $26,000.
Totate "~ 12,582,000.00] $2,659,553.00) $2,636,110.0]

) ALTERNATES S1010RA

[

DEDUCT ALTERNATE #1
991 DEDUCT ALTERNATE #1; ARCHITE G TURAL m 100] 15,000, $15.000.00]  $15.010.00 $15.010.00] ($12.201.00) (812,201.00
ALTERNATE #1 .

ADD ALTERNATE 22

992 ADD ALTERNATE 22: ARCHITECTURAL ALTERNATE 22U 1 ool ss.rsn.oul $8,750.00 sa,zm.ml ss.zm.ool sszwool sazm.ool
DEDUCT ALTERNATE #3 .

o903 |DEDUCT ALTERNATE #3: MEP ALTERNATE #1 e ] 100]  $32.00000]  $32.00000]  $8.408.00] $8.408.00] ($30,251.00)] ($30,261.00)|
ADD ALTERRATE #4

Ism ADD ALTERNATE #4: MEF ALTERNATE #2 - Iu 1 ool $8,000. ool $6.000.00]  $13,060.00 - m,oso.ool ss.m,ool sa.z«?ol
DEDUCT ALTERNATE #5

998 [DEDucr ALTERNATE #5: NEP ALTERNATE #3 ]u ] ’ 1.on] sr.sm.oo] sr,soo.dc{ ss.sss.ool sa.nas.uj (34.437.00)] (u.uv.mﬂ
ADD ALTERMATE 26

[o98 JADD ALTERNATE 6: MEP AL TERNATE #4 Ju | 1.00] $22,500.008  $22,500.00]  $6.784.00 $6.784.00]  $4.714.00] $4,714.,00]
ADD ALTERMATE &7

897 I.ADD ALTERNATE 07: MEP ALTERNATE #5 U 1.oo| $14,000.00! m,mo.oo[ $14,71 1.oo| su,m.ool 518,302.00] $18,302.00

At Totats el ——— d
To £52,000. 583.00 118
-.-,asn- ) s 3L ¢}



10 a0y WTGT M) "My,

Brovers——  Towwon s

Hooooo'gLs) Fooooos18) Jooaizois Joosiz'ers  Jooooo'vig . Joo000vis | (T | nl 3 LLVNHUTY JIN 18 JLVNHALTY aav] 88]
L& ALVNELLTY GOV
'009°2$ Joo'oos’zs . joovea'vs Jooees'rs  loo'oos'z2¢  Joocoszes — Jook | n] ¥ AIVNNALTY dIN ‘82 LYNNILTY aav] 568
o8 LlntaLTy aav
(00 00Z' 1) 00°002°z8) _[(o0'002'sS) . Koo'0oz'ss) '00G°L$ ‘008" 28 '} n 8 AUYNYILTIV dIW S ILYNYILIY 1oNna30
S# ALVNELTY LONaEa
loo0os° 28 Joooos'zs  Joosee'es Joosee'es  Jooooo'es  Jooooo'ss ool | n] 22 ALVNHILTV I ‘92 LUIVNNIAL TV aav] res)
) ) ## ALVNUALIY OaY
L0000 928} (oo 00r'92s) Hoo 660'0cs) Jloosso'oes) loo'ooo’zes — Joo'ooo'zes Joo's | 0y L2 ALVNYILTY N ‘B AULVNHALTY 1ON03a] £66)
£4 ALYNIELTIV 15030
I?O'szrrs ‘ Ioo'czws 00°CE0' S loo'eeo‘z.s 00°052'89 Frosms 00°} NJZ# ALYNYILW TVRNLDILHOUY 24 ZLVNHIL TV aav Ze8,
T4 ALVIALTY GaY
: b 2UVNYAL
Koo 000'Z18) 00'000'ZL%) HOO'009'0LS) {00009'018) [o0'000'S1S 000’ 1S ‘b n TVUNLIZUHINY (12 TAVNYALTY LONA30 168
T8 LLVIREATY AONa3a
- VUDTOTS SALYNYRLTY
8334 NOLLDISEN] T IINVMOTIV £08|
SIONVHO QLLVILNI HINMO
00°000'5Z 1§ 00°000°GZ L% e tONY ENOLYDHOOR $O] 1S AINYMOTTY| |
SNOLLYI41D3dS NI
00°000'025'C8 100°000°0.49°S J00°293'065'Z8 ANV SNYId RO CALVILANT S MHOM 11TV nmsuadl 106
___:.[_IJTEM % T GonNSeag)
bLBL-LO2E0 HN ‘'HLNOKSLHOG SLEED HN 'TTUANVQ
* 318 ‘'GVON 1B83IM 0L LITHULE NWK 2Z
(271 00 NOLLOMMLENDD ONSNYD] 9771 LSNOD ENIHLONE BHILHYHD FE8d




1 uiny

T T 0 N
*

Joossy'sis [ooze9'a1s Joo'z00°cis  Joo0o0'ris  J00000'¥1S

nf

St JLVNHZLTV 43N '2# SLVNNILTY aav] £66]
L8 JAYNYILTY QqV

[oo'z1'88  J0ZZL Ve joozzi'vs  Joooos'zzs  Joooos'zzs

n]

8 ALVNHALTY dIN 88 LVNNIALTY aav]. D66
——— e —

98 ALYNUILTY QOV

'WQ‘J._S

nl

€8 LLYNHILTY J39 :S# ALYNYILTY 15na30] $66]

$# UGV N3

loosso'zs  l00'690'4$ _Jooeso'zs  fooooo'es  J00000'98

n

28 ALVNEALTY d3W 98 JLYNNILW EI m]

" #9 ALYNULLTY OOV

Kooooe'szs) Koooozezs) Joo'ooz'szs) Jooooozes  fooooo'zes

nj

H ALYNHALTY dIW ‘B SLYNUALTY mnuau| Sﬁﬁl

€# ALVNHILTY LIR30

LE'68 ‘B3 F44) 00'Z2% 00°05.'98 00°09L'08

nlu ALYNHILTY TVANLIALHOYY T# ILYNNALTY QaV| 286

T AVINELTY OaY

[W'OOQ'S 1S} Jo0D0Z'vis lOO'OOZ'NS IOO'OOO'S 13 IEIJ'DOO'S‘ s

1# AUVNHILTV] t
IVHALOZLHOHY Lt ALYNYILTY 100030 b

0018 000'52S | L8

12 ILVMNALTY LONa30
YHOTOTY SALYNYALTY

8334 NOUI3JSNI Z8 JONVMOTIV] cos)

loows "000°'SZL 100‘ )8 "000

00°S¥5 9E9'ZS [00°000

lnnuc'm'zs or9'%9ZS

R T

WB1]  eod iwn]

ZRZYO0 3 ‘MINUNL OZET-E0LE0 KN ‘HALBAHONY N
QvOU NuNanY 820t QYOY AJAHYH 009
“IN1 ‘NOLLONIMISNGS "L "Nong "IN ‘BHI0TNA INCLENOONHT F95d




e ———

i PBAE MARK CARRIER CONSTRUCTION INC KINSMEN GORPORATION
BUITE 109 35 LONDONDERRY TPK, BUITE A
MANCHESTER, NH 03103-5031 HOOXSETT, NH 03108.6117
[item No._|Description Untt_ |Quantity Undt Price_[Tots: unt ce  |Total |
terme ’
201 PERFORM ALL WORK AB INDICATED ON PLANS AND U 1.00] ~$2.532.000.00] $2,532,000.00] $2.912.202.00 $2,612.262.00] $3,016,000.00 $3,016,000.00
IN SPECIFICATIONS )
902 ALLOWANCE #1 FOR MODIFICATIONS ANDIOR Is 124,000, $1. $125,000.00) $1.00 $125,000.00 $1 $125,000.00
|ownER nmaTED CHANGES .
903 ALLOWANCE #2 INSPECTION FEES N 28,000 $26,000.00 $25,000.
Totals
ALTERNATES S1010RA
DEDUCT ALTERNATE #1
591 DEDUCY ALTERNATE #1: ARGHITECTURAL m 1.oo| $15,000.00]  $15,000. (315,907.001 {515,807.00)] ($14,000.00 14,000,00
ALTERNATE 1 | . I
ADD ALTERNATE 82
992 ADD ALTERNATE #2: ARCHITECTURAL ALTERNATE nlu 1.oo] $6,750.00! sa.rso.ool ss.ura.ool se.wa.m' s14.ooo.ool $14,000.
DEDUCT ALTERNATE 83
[on JPEDUCT ALTERRAYE #3: MEP ALTERNATE #1 fu | 100] 532000000  532.000.00] ($30,000.00) {$30,000.00)] (823,000.00)) (sza.uoo.ooﬂ
ADD ALTERNATE 84 _
fooe JADD ALTERNATE #4: MEP ALTERNATE #2 Iv | 1.00] $6,000.00] _ $8.000.00] _ $8,481.00] $6.481,00] _ $3,000.00] $3.000.00)
DEDUCT ALTERNATE #5
|oas JOEDUCT ALTERNATE #3: MEP ALTERNATE 03 v | 1.00§ - $7,500.00] $7,500.00f  ($7.300.004 ($7,300.00]  ($7,000.00 {$7.000.004
ADD ALTERNATE &8
[oe JADD ALTERNATE #6: MEP ALTERNATE #4 v | 1.00]  $22.500.00]  $22.600.00]  $7,117.00] $7.117.00] _ $3.000.00] $3,000.00]
ADD ALTERNATE #7 )
997 ALTERNATE #7: MEP ALTERNATE #3 v [ 1.00]  $74.000.00]  $14,000.00]  $12.540.00] $12,640.00]  $15,000.00] $15.000.00]
AL Totats{ —  S— s —————te eeeesreeerreereeieettimeme]
Totats 000 166,000
Wabeindvy, Ocwier 1, 2314 glel



- FULCASS-01 KPE
ACORD" CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE e oeIa0D

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW, THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: .H the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or bé endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this cortificate does not confor rights to the certificate holder In lleu of such endorsoment(s).

PRODUCER  GENIACT Kathy M. Pettit
Davis & Towle Morrill & Everstt, Inc. PH: FAX
115 Alrport Road rott, ex); (603) 715-9738 l (A, No):{603) 225-T935
Concord, NH 03301 : . kpettitfddavistowle.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NNCS
msuren A Acadia Insurance Company 31326
WSURED INSURER® :
Fulcrum Assoclates, Inc. | NSURER € ;
5 Tech Clrcle .
Amhaerst, NH 03031 MIURER D
INSURERE ;
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTVATHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR

L TP 0F neuace SRR rovorwamen R AR wnars
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE . 1,000,000
| cuamssnce [ X] occue X CPA5173204-14 11/01/2018 | 1110172019 | BAMAGR IO RENTED o | 300,000
| MED EXP Ay ope persory | ¢ 10,000
| , | PERSONAL 8 ADVINJURY | 8 1,000,000
| GENT AGGREGATE LMIT S PER; | GENERAL AGGREGATE |8 2,000,000
poucvslgil 5 ﬁ Loc | PROOUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | & 2,000,000
OTHER: ) : - s
A | auromoswe Linsirry GOMBINED SINGLELMIT [ ¢ 1,000,000
[ X | anv auto CAA5173205-14 11/01/2018 | 11/01/2019 [ soowy yRY Perperson) | 5
| R omy Aes e | BOOILY INJURY (Per socident) |3
| X | AR on AGHEIETEY R e s
: ] .
A | X |umsreauas | X |occur EAGH OCOURRENCE . 10,000,000
EXCESS LS CLAIMS-MADE CUA5173207-14 1100172018 | 11701/2048 [ \ccreore R 10,000,000
peo | X | revenmons 0 Prod./Comp. Ops s 16,000,000
A [WORKERS COMPENSATION . X [ BER [ Ter
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY STATUTE
Aty PGOTIETORPARTNEREXECUTIVE @ il [WCASI73208-14 1110172018 | 110012019 [ .o\ sconen . 1,000,000
ey EL DISEASE -EA ENPLOYER 8 7,000,000
"5 d'?_rﬂ'hu?or TIONS below £.L DISEASE - POUCY UMIT | § 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF CPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additional Ramarks Scheduls, may be had If mor epace ls requined) ’
Workers Compansation: 3A States - NH, MA, ME, VT, CT. ,

RE: Project 81010R - Contract A - CST Addition, 1 Minute Man Way, Concord, NH. Itis agroad and understood that the State of New Hampshire, Dopartment
of Administrative Services is included as additional Insured on General Liability for ongoing operations when required by written contract.

CERTIFIC LDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION OATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
State of New Hampshire ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Deptartment of Administrative Services ‘

Contract Office, Room 130
7 Hazen Drive AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Concord, NH 03302 .

t - -
ACORD 25 (2016/03) , © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




o
J ACORD
g—-"'/

ﬁULCASS-M

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

KPETTIT

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
11/09/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: [f the cartificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or ba endorsed.
¥ SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder In lieu of such endorsement(s).

115

Alrp

PRODUCER
Davis & Towle Morrill & Everett, Inc.
ort Road

Concord, NH 03301

| ERpEACT Kathy M. Pettit

PN, Exy (603) 715-9739

[TA% wop(603) 225-7935

| K3MEss kpettit@davistowle.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#
msurer A ; Acadia Insurance Company. 31325
INSURED INSURER B :
State of New Hampshire . .
cl/o Department of Administrative Services MMSURERC:
7 Hazen Drive, Room 250 INSURER D :
Concord, NH 03302 INSURER E :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

inse TYPE OF INSURANCE Py POLICY NUMBER DO T ) | A ONTLO LIMITS
A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 5 2,000,000
| cLamsamoe [ X] oceur 0CP5374242-10 11/01/2018 | 11/0172019 | GAMAGE TO RENTED R
X | Owners & Contractors MED EXP {Any one v s
X | Protective Liability PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $
GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGOREGATE $ 3,000,000
X | roicy |:| T Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | §
OTHER: . $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY [ COMBINED SINGLE Ll | ¢
ANY AUTO BODILY INAIRY (Por 1 ls
OWNED SCHEDULED
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BOOILY INAJRY (Per accidgnty | §
OPERTY GE
- ﬁ@%’s ONLY ”8‘7“6%%9 J’?Mnl $
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE [
DED | I RETENTION § $
WORNERS COMPENSATION PER oTH
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN
ANY PROPRIETORFPARTNEREXECUTIVE L.
SRR RTINS D NiA E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
ndstory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] §
] E.’ describe under
DESCRIPTION OF DPERATIONS beow E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may ba stiached If mors space Is required)
RE: Project 81010R - Contract A - CST Addition, 1 Minute Man Way, Concord, NH.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

State of New Hampshire
c/o Doptartment of Administrative Services
7 Hazen Drive, Room 250

Concord, NH 03302

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DOELIVERED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1858-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



[

. KPETTIT
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE M iier0t8

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NC RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

PRODUCER EOMIACT Kathy M. Pettit
?f%"ﬁ:a' Towle h:’orrlll & Everett, Inc. PHENE, £y (603) 715-9739 [ A% or: (603} 225-7935
rport Roa E-MAIL
Concord, NH 03301 : _ | AppREgs: kpettit@davistowle.com
[ PRODUCER  FULCASS-01
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED msurer a: Acadia Insurance Company 31325
Fulerum Assoclates, Inc. INSURER 8 :
State of New Hamsphire
Department of Administrative Services INSURER © :
5 Tech Circle INSURER D : .
Amherst, NH 03031 INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

LOCATION OF PREMISES / DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY (Attach ACORD 101, Additionat Remarks Schadue, H more space I required).
RE: Project 81010R - Contract A - CST Addition, 1 Minute Man Way, Concord, NH.
|

RE: Project 81010R - Contract A - CST Addition, 1 Minute Man Way, Concord, NH.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT. THE POLICIES QF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

':‘TSRR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER %ﬁ;ﬁfgm ;g‘#gr"%w COVERED PROPERTY LMTS
_, PROPERTY | | sunowa $
CAUSES OF LOSS | DEDUCTIBLES | | PERsonaL PROPERTY | §
BASIC BUILDING | | susiness ncome $
BROAD CONTENTS || exTRA EXPENSE 3
SPECIAL | | RENTAL VALUE $
EARTHOUAKE || sLamxeT BunpinG $
WIND | |euankeTPERSPROP |3
FLOOD | | euankeTBIDGAPP ([
- $
5
| X | ivLanp marine TYPE OF POLICY | X | Comaieted Value 5 2,600,315
CAUSES OF LOSS Builders Risk L Deductible $ 2,500
A [ | nameDPeERRS POLICY NUMBER $
X | Speciat Form CIM5374390-10 1170112018 | 11/01/2019 s
CRIME - $
[Tvee oF PoLicy | $
$
BOILER & MACHINERY / s
EQUIPMENT BREAKBOWN — ;
- $
$
SPECIAL CONDITIONS / OTHER COVERAGES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, mey be sitached il more space Is required)
I
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

State of New Hampshlre ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

c/o Department of Administrative Services
¥ Hazen Drive, Room 250 :
Concord, NH 03302 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 24 (2016/03) © 1995-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




